

Durchasing Summ

Purchasing Summa		
EVENT # 4486	TITLE: Contract Modification No. 1 for Civil Design Services	COST: \$300,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract Amendment	ANNUAL CONTRACT ⊠ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	
Contract Term (IF AppLiCaBLE) August 1, 2019 through December 3:	1. 2019	
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A	,	
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval of Contract amount of \$300,000.	t Modification No. 1 for civil design services wi	th Wolverton and Associates in the
\$600,000.00. The increase is need Parking Lot Site Assessments, Sav This contract was originally appro- total amount of this contract to d	s. This amendment will increase the contract ded for civil design services for projects to inclu annah Shines, Hudson Hill Community Center, oved buy Council on December 8, 2016 in the e ate, including this amendment, is \$600,000. t Modification No. 1 for civil design services wi	ude the Arena Traffic Study, Arena , and Montgomery/MLK Streetscapes. estimated amount of \$300,000. The